

### PUBLIC NOTICE

tice is hereby given that the original share certificates of Ms. Haldiram Foods Internationa vale Limited, held by Mr. Sundarial Deepchand Surana, residing at House No. 582/583, Oil andera Road, Near Big Bazar, Hiwari Layout, Bhandewadi Naggur-440008, under Folio No representing 7,250 equity shares of ₹100. each, have been tostimisolaced and are no

Certificate Nos	No. of Shares
11313 to 11337	2,500
15218	4,750
	11313 to 11337

### punjab national bank

CHANGE IN "CUSTOMER BANKING HOURS" OF BRANC
The customer banking hours of the following branches of Punja
National Rank has been revised as follows

Existing "Customer Banking Hours"	Revise	Revised "Customer Banking Hours" effect from 01.08.2025		
11.00 AM to 5.00 PM		10.00 AM to 4.00 PM		
Branch Name	Branch Code	Branch Name	Branch Code	
Gandhibagh,Nagpur	035300	Butibori	882600	
Kingsway, Nagpur	035400	Gandhibagh,Nagpur (e-OBC)	018410	

035300	Butibori	882600
035400	Gandhibagh,Nagpur (e-OBC)	018410
049900	(0 000)	
	Dharampeth.Nagpur	125820
081300	(e-UBI)	125820
299700	Currency Chest,Nagpur	712400
376100	Currency Chest Link Office Nagour	712500
539100		
630500	Amravati	001600
745800	Achalpur	050100
874600	Borgaon	927900
	035400 049900 081300 299700 376100 539100 630500 745800	035400 Gandhibagh, Nagpur (e-OBC) Obstantiation (e-OBC) Obstantiation (e-OBI) Obstantiation (e-OBI) Currency Chest Listen (e-OBI) Currency Chest (e-OBI) Currency Chest (e-OBI) Obstantiation (e-OBI)

Revised Timing will be effective from 01.08.2025

Chief Manager (Planning & Development Dept Circle Office, Nagpur

### दि गडचिरोली जिल्हा मध्यवर्ती सहकारी बँक लि. मुख्य कार्यालय, गडचिरो एस.टी.बस स्थानकजवळ, धानोत रहि.गुडियोली ४४२६०५ — निविदा सुचना इंच्या पोटेगांव व आष्टी शाखा कार्यालयामध्ये खालील तपशिलाप्रमाणे फर्निचर व सिळील वक

Sr.No.	Branch	Description
1	Potegaon	Furniture works Totally New Making and designing including labour with material cast New M.S. channel gate. Painting internal wall and ciling labour with materil cost.
2	Asthi	1) Work on the extent of the building. 1) To provide bethrooms from castemers. ii) Installing new gaths in the parking area. 2) The Interior of the building, ground floor. i) Demoish: the wall bethreen the tollet and bethroom in the branch an install a commond to beits and new base. 3) The Interior of the building is the first floor. i) the totel scale in the branch.
3	Asthi	1) The interior of the building is the first floor  Requises the gives only on the first floor  (i) repair all sliding window and doors in the branch.  (i) repair all sliding window and doors in the branch.  (i) The interior of the building, given floor  (ii) Rearnow 2 shieler that are hauping upside down in the branch.  (ii) When the present of the building.  (ii) When the thing the first floor of the building.  (ii) Build a shed in front of the generator and ATM.  (including labour and materia)

### अटी व शर्ती :

३) निविदा सादर करावचाची अंतिम मुद्रत दि, २८,०७,२०२७ रोजी दुपारी ५,३० वाजेपर्यंत मा. अध्यक्ष, रि गडिपिरोली जिल्हा मध्यवर्ती सहकारी बँक मर्या, मुख्य कार्यालय, गडिपिरोली एस.टी. बस स्टॅन्ड जवळ थानोरा रोड, गडिपिरोली-४४२६०५ या नावाने सदर पत्यावर पाठवावे. उशिरा प्राप्त होणाऱ्या निबंदांच

थानीरा रोड, गडपिरोली-४४२६०५ या नावाने सदर परचावर पाठवाध. अश्वरा अप्त विचार केल्या जाणार नाही. ४) कोणतेही कारण न दर्शविता निविदा मंजुर अथवा नामंजुरी या अधिकार बैंकेला राहील.



Office of the Executive Engineer (Lakes-MPP),
No. 306, 3rd Floor, Annex-3 Building,
BBMP Head Office, N.R. Square, Bengaluru - 560002.
No: EE/Lakes-MDP/TN-06/2025-26 Date: 22-07-2025

# INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) - (SHORT TERM) (Through GOK Karnataka Public Procurement Portal only)

Tenders on item rate basis are invited by the Executive Engineer (Lakes - MDP), BBMP, Bengaluru for the works mentioned below from the registered Contractors of BBMP or equivalent registration with CPWD / KPWD / Railways / MES or any State Government Organizations.

## Name of the Work / Category

Construction of Catchment Drains, Inlet and Waste Weir with Sluice to avoid Flooding at Siddapura Lake. (Call-2) - (General) - Amount of Work (Rs. in Lakhs): 145.22, EMD Amount (in Rs.): 2,17,830.00

EMD Amount (in Rs.): 2,17,830.00

Providing Diversion Drain and Waste Weir to Munnekolalu Lake. (Call-2) - (General) - Amount of Work (Rs. in Lakhs): 103.73, EMD Amount (in Rs.): 1,55,995.00

Calendar of Events: 1) Bid Documents can be downloaded from GOK Karnataka Public Procurement Portal Website: https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in from 23-07-2025. 2) Fe Bid Meeting will be held on 28-07-2025 at 15.30 hours in the Office of the Executive Engineer (Lakes-MDP), BBMP. 3) Tenders must be Submitted Online through Karnataka Public Procurement Portal on or before 16.00 Hours on 31-07-2025. 4) Technical Bids will be Opened on the Website: https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in at the Office of the Executive Engineer (Lakes-MDP), BBMP on 01-08-2025 after 16.30 Hours. Further details can be had from the above office.

3df - Executive Engineer, Lakes-Mahadevapura, BBMP.

Sd/- Executive Engineer, Lakes-Mahadevapura, BBMP

# C lassifieds "IMPORTANT"

### PROPERTY PROPERTY FOR SALE

Platinum-9 World Tower,
Wakad, Pune's Tailest
Commercial, Iconic Award
Winning Project & India's
1st 3 Level 360° Revolving
Restaurant, Dream
Investment in Premium
Showrooms, Retail Shops,
Food Court, Smart
Corporate Offices &
Multipurpose Spaces
ISFt. Height, Your Legacy
Starts Here- Once in a
Lifetime Opportunity.

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage journed as a result of contents, nor for any loss or charage incursed as result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals selectation in several selectations. We therefore recommand that maders make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

# यूनियन बैंक Union Bank और डेरिया पन परसर स्व अञ्चल A Generater of toda Undertaking

REGIONAL OFFICE: 1st Floor, Ayur Mall, Near Vidharbh Ayurvedic College, Dastur Nagar, Farshi Stop Road, AMRAVATI- 444 506

### urvedic College, Dastur Nagar, Farshi Stop AMRAVATI- 444 606 POSSESSION NOTICE

The union of APP Advanced that is underlay.

\*\*POSSSSSSIDIN NO LICE\*\*

To be undersigned being the authorised officer of the Union Based of India, andor the Securitation and Reconstruction of Access and a findercement of Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002, Act 10, 547002 and in exercitation to a findercement of Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002, Act 10, 547002 and in exercite of powers confirmed the Company of the Com

Sr. No.	Name of Borrowers and Guarantor	Description of the Immovable property	Date of Demand Notice	Amount O/s. (Rs.)	Date of Possession		
1.	M/s Maa Bricks through its partner 1]Mrs. Sunita Prafull Puri and 2]Mrs. Sanjana Prafull Puri(Borrowers) and 1]Mrs. Sunita Prafull Puri (Borrowers) and 1]Mrs. Sunita Prafull Puri a)Mrs. Sanjana Prafull Puri a)Mrs. Archana Suhas Puri(Guarantors) Branch-Yavatmal	1) All that piece and parcel of the property consisting of (Gat No.1313/1, adm Area about 5H 60R situated at Mauza "Mozar lijera ,TQ Darwha "Dat t- "Awattmal owned Mrs Sanita Prafull Puri and Mrs Sanjana Prafull Puri Bounded: On the North by Field dat no 15, On the South by Boundary, On the East Field Gat no 113/2, On the West by Gat no 93.		Rs.43,45,218.80 (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen and Eighty Paise only) and interest thereon	19.07.2025		
Da	te: 23/07/2025, Place: Yavatmal	Authorized Offic	er/ Chief M	anager, Union B	ank Of India		

Regd: Off: - 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kesturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 Branch Office: PNB Housing Finance Limited, Chamber NO. 401 & 402, Fourth Floor NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13/2) OF CHAPTER III OF SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002, READ WITH RULE 3(1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 AMENDED AS ON DATE

Goulepink, North Baser Rook, Happer - 440014. Mehanashira, he and Dimurch follows as usual frough out-Antonio Office it you be lower in connected. Common Central and source of the control of the contro

Loan Account Number(s)	Name & Address of Borrower & Co-borrower	Name & Address of Gurantor(s)	Property(ies) Mortgaged	Date of Demand Notice	Amount O/s as on Date Demant Notice
0224/ 1223009 & NHL/ RNGP/	(Borrower, M.M.M. Sanjay Revendes Pall, Pio 10: 50 Canal Palments House No. 10: Paul Loud Shruld Sagare, 110: Reprint House No. 10: Paul Loud Shruld Sagare, 110: Reprint House No. 10: Paul Loud Shruld Sagare, 110: Reprint House No. 10: Reprin	NA.	Plet No. SS North Par, Pardhi Layou No. 14. No. 71, Near Haruman Mandri, Salgaron Roud, Kh. No. 14012, ab Hingan Dai Mappur, Mouna Shria, Hagaur, Mouna Shria, Hagaur, Malawashira - 604426,	15-07- 2025	Rs. 15.87,502.28 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs. Sixty Serven Thousand Five Hundred Two And Twenty Eight Palsa Only Only). Rs. 3,18.213.72/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen And Sevenity Two Palsa Only Only)

Dated: 23-07-2

BLAS

### MAS Financial Services Limited

### ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY ACT 2002 ("Act") read v

MAS Financial Services Limited
Registered Office A, Ground Flora, Nazayan Chanhers, §P. Patang Hotel,
Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380008, P.
DELMAND NOTICE
DELMAND NOTICE
USURISANON AND RECONSTRUCTION OF THAN CLASSITS AND BEFORE CHANT OF SECURITY ACT 2002 ("Act
et al. (Enforcement) Flora, 2002 ("Tables"), etc. being the Authorized office of the MAS Financial Services Limited. (Hereinfulter called Company)
etc. being the Authorized office of the MAS Financial Services Limited. (Hereinfulter called Company)
etc. being the Authorized office of the MAS Financial Services Limited. (Hereinfulter called Company)

Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Mortgage Property Details	Loan Account No. Outstanding Amount	Date of Demand Notice Date of Sticking Notice
1. M/s. Priyanshi Saree (Through Its Proprietor	PROPERTY BEARING: ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND BEARING OF WESTERN PORTION OF PLOT NO.	Loan A/c - 5440038	10-June-2025
Mr. Vijendra Eknath Paunikar) (APPLICANT)	12 ADMEASURING 575 SQ. FT (I.E. 53.49 SQ. MTRS), BEING A PORTION OF ENTIRE LAND BEARING KH. NO. 73 & 74 OF MOUZA - BINAKI, HAVING P.H.NO.10.		
2. Mr. Vijendra Eknath Paunikar (CO-APPLICANT & GUARANTOR)	BEARING CITY SURVEY NO.2565, SHEET NO.433/38 HAVING ITS MUNICIPAL CORPORATION HOUSE NO. 2004/12, SITAUTED IN WARD NO.43, WITHIN THE		
3. Mrs. Babli V. Paunikar (CO-APPLICANT & GUARANTOR)	LIMITS OF NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, NAGPUR AND NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NAGPUR IN TAHSIL AND DISTRICT NAGPUR.	Rs. 68,71,557.00/-	07-July-2025
	BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY: North - REMAINING PORTION OF PLOT NO.12 West - PLOT NO.13, East - ROAD South - HOUSE OF SHRI RAMFSH PURI GOSWAMI		

# OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD CIN: U67100TZ2014PTC020363

Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C.Kelkar Marg, R.G.Gadkari Cho

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

BAUsions also Valore for Side of Immovable Asset under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (\*SARFAES) Act") yeard with provise to Rala 8 (8) and Risk (9) (1) of the Security Interest (Inforcement) Mades, 2002.

Notice is hereby open to the public in general and in proficular to the Service Condition; possession of whiten the dark described immovable property mergipped charges for the Secured Condition; possession of whiten the dark described immovable property mergipped charges for the Secured Condition; possession of whiten as equivalent entire outside micropation of the Secured Condition; possession of whiten as equivalent entire outsidanting debt of the below accounts who designment Appearement 62 758.7025 Final SSFC Finance Limited (Assignm) along with underlying security from assignor Accordingly, OMRN: has stepped into the above and stepped and expressed profits and security of the Assignment Appearement and Condition (1) and Condition of the Security in the Assignment Appearement (1) and Condition of the Security in the Assignment Appearement (1) and Condition of the Security in the Assignment Appearement (1) and Condition of the Security in the Assignment Appearement (1) and Condition of the Security in the Assignment Appearement (1) and Condition of the Security in the Assignment Appearement (1) and Condition of the Security (1) and (

Owner of the property: Smill Defiance Desthmakh
Demand Holice Date & Amount: Demand notice date 28.07.2024 Rs, 21.92.200- Rupees Twenty one lash
innerly two thousand two humbrade and by an or 22rd February 2024
Reseave Price : Rs.20.16.000 | EMD: 18.20.16.001 | Bild increment Amount : Rs. 20.000Date of E Auction & Times - 08.08.2025 at 1:100 pm to 2:00 pm (moon)
Date of E Auction & Times - 08.08.2025 at 1:100 pm to 2:00 pm (moon)
Last date and time for submission of bild better of participationisty\*C DocumentProof of EMD: 07.80.2025
Last date and time for submission of bild better of participationisty\*C DocumentProof of EMD: 07.08.2025
Last date and time for submission of bild better of participationisty\*C DocumentProof of EMD: 07.08.2025
Last date and time for submission of bild better of participationisty\*C DocumentProof of EMD: 07.08.2025
Last date and time for submission of bild better of participationisty\*C DocumentProof of EMD: 07.08.2025
Last date and time for submission of bild better of participationisty\*C DocumentProof of EMD: 07.08.2025
Last date and time for submission of bild on the complete of the Com

RULES 3002

This notice is also a mandatory Notice of not less than 15 (Fifteen) days to the Bornower(s) of the above barn and account under Rule 8 (8) Read with Rule 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 and positions of Securitization 8 Feoretication of Feoretical Acess and Enforcement of Security Interest (2,002, intermed) account and Acess and Enforcement of Security Interest Aces 2,002, intermed and Acess 2,002 and Acess 3 and Enforcement of Security Interest Aces, 2,002, intermediate the seatest if to de sized by them, by paying the nobitationing date as mentioned herein above Equilibrium with farther interest and a clost storages and copentess. Lica case of default in payment for property shall at the discretion of the Authorized Office/Resound Checker be sold through any of the modes as prescribed under Rule 5 (of Security Hereit Resource).

Date: 23,07:2025
Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction PPt Ltd., Place: Yavatmal (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 33/2020-21 Trust)

### POSSESSION NOTICE

POSSESSION NOTICE

EDELWEISS ADSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: US/100MH2007PLC1/4759

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Office: Tipe (Immovable property)

Whereas, the Aufhortcod Office delweiss House, Office: Tipe (Immovable property)

Whereas, the Aufhortcod Office delweiss House, Office: Tipe (Immovable property)

Whereas, the Aufhortcod Office of the Source Office the Immovable property)

Whereas, the Aufhortcod Office offi

Adhorised Officer of Edebevies A seate reconstructions Company Jammes nas status juspesses as use juspesses as use purpose of control of the control of post o

r in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings arge of the **Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited** for the amount mentioned below and

# Mottial Oswal Home Finance Limited Reg. Citics. Motal Coul Town Rubendah Super Road Cop. Pard 57 Depot. E-AUCTION CUM SALE SALE

Regs. Office. Motal Coval Towns, Estimaturals Syspan Road Cope. Part 87 Deccy.

Published Systam Agent Cope. Systam Systam Road Cope. Part 87 Deccy.

SAL Systam Sy Website: www.motlalo uction Sale Notice of 15 Days for Sale of Im

Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) / Loan Account	te: 14-08-2025 11:00 Am to 02:00 Pm (with unlimited ex Demand Notice Description of the Date and Amount Immovable property		Reserve Price, EMD / Last date of EMD
LAN: LXNAG00116-170024083 Branch: NAGPUR Borrower: RAJU KESHAVARAV BUTAKE Co-Borrower: VAISHALI RAJU BUTAKE	737919.38/- (Rupees Seven Lac Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen and Thirty	Plot No. 83, Ward No. 43, Gajmukh Co-Op Society, Vaibhav Laxmi Nagar, Nr. Bharat Petrol Pump, Kalmana, Old Kamptee Road, Tah & Dist, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440017	(Rupees Eight Lakh Only) EMD: Rs. 80000/-(Rupees Eighty Thousand Only) Last date of EMD
LAN: LXNAG00114-150000315 Branch: NAGPUR Borrower: LAKSHMI PRIYA KRUSHNA CHANDRA PASSAYAT Co-Borrower: KRUSHNA CHANDRA MITRABHANU PASSAYAT 1. The Auction is conducted as per the	Fifteen Lac Ninety Seven Thousand Thirty Five Only)	441001 Kamptee Nagpur Maharashtra	(Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) EMD: Rs. 150000-(Rupees Or Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) Last date of EMD Deposit:13-08-2025

TT PRIVATE LIMITED for bidding information & support. The details of the secured esset plut up for e-Auction and the Bit which will be submitted online. The intenseted buyers may go through the auctions term & conditions and process on the portal and may contact to BHUSHAN MORESHWARRAO PAWAR 8657959040 & ULHAS YASHWANTKUMAR BELE 1728141, details evaluable in the above mentioned Whe Portal and may contact their Centralised Help Desk: + 91 83705.

Sd/-, Authorised Officer, Motifal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited

## APPENDIX IV [RULE 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Im

Notes the undersigned being the Authorised officer of IUBB leading three days the control solution and the second solution of the second solution and the second solution of Financia Assets is distinct ment of Security interest. At 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the phesis conferred under Section 1912 (read with Rails of Security Interest interest

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/Mortgager/ Guarantor	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Description of property	Total Amount Due			
1	Mr. Pravin Laxman Sonwane and Mrs. Lata Pravin Sonwane	19/04/2025	21/07/2025	All that pice cand parcel of RC superstructure admessuring 42:136 some in land bearing Plet no 8 of domessuring 39:35 sq mit land bearing Plet no 8 of domessuring 39:35 sq mit land bearing Plet no 8 of domessuring 39:35 sq mit land bearing Plet no 8 of domessuring 39:35 sq mit land bearing to 8 in bearing 10 sq mit land	Rs. 19,51,479.73/- plus unapplied interest from 10/01/2025			
2	K V CORPORATION through Partners- Mrs. Niharika Suresh Gajbhiye and Mr. Kumar Vaibhav Vidyarthi	07/05/2025	21/07/2025	All that pince and parted of RCS superstructure comprising of Apartment No. 301 milk flow allow pink what that deed terace in the Complex shown and systels is "finish tendare" american for other and more in the land bearing shall prince a conservant year. 2013 say milk year of the conservant year. 2013 say milk year conservant year. 2013 say milk year to solve year 2013 say milk year. 2013 say milk year. 2013 year solve year 2013 say milk year. 2013 year solve year. 2013 say milk year. 2013 ye	plus unapplied Interest from 02/04/2025			
	te : 23/07/2025 ce : Nagour	Sd./- Date : 23/07/2025 Authorised Officer Place : Nagnur IDRI Bank It d						

FEDBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

FEDBANK

Registered Office: Unit No. 1714. THE TOTAL TOTA

powers conferred under Section 15 (12) of the Act read was usen may a. I Season American Conference and the Category of the Sade motion: The undersigned reasonably believes that borrower(s) is an a varioting the Act, calling upon the following power (s) to repay the amount mentioned in the respective endoction (s) within 60 days from the date of recept of the sade motion. The undersigned reasonably believes that borrower(s) is an a varioting the three three

NAGPUR